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I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Special Certification List 7/21/2021

Expiration
Name City State Zip Phonel Phone 2 Email Date
Aerial Work Platform Operator - Sunbelt
Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963 flboy@comcast.net 7/12/2024
Dalstra, Don Winter Garden FL 34787 (407) 466-7179 (407) 877-9024 ddalstra@gmail.com 7/20/2023
Desjardins, Chadd Ft. Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 494-9871 chaddee@live.com 7/15/2024
Desjardins, Chadd Ft. Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 494-9871 chaddee@live.com 7/15/2024
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410 setcarp1965@gmail.com 12/4/2023
Kent, David Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 397-8676 (954) 663-4108 kenterprises@usa.com 9/7/2023
Kent, David Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 397-8676 (954) 663-4108 kenterprises@usa.com 9/16/2024
Kent, David Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 397-8676 (954) 663-4108 kenterprises@usa.com 9/17/2024
CPR/AED/First Aid
Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963 flboy@comcast.net
Desjardins, Chadd Ft. Lauderdale FL 33315 (954) 494-9871 chaddee@live.com
Givens, Jonathan Lauderhill FL 33319 (954) 881-1787 jonathan@jonathangivens.com
Kent, David Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 397-8676 (954) 663-4108 kenterprises@usa.com
Food Handler - SafeStaff
Metzel, Jessica Pembroke Pines FL 33024  (954) 559-1080 metzeljessica@gmail.com 5/8/2023
Metzel, Michael Pembroke Pines FL 33024  (954) 661-3841 (954) 432-3841 mmetzel@gmail.com 7/2/2023
MEWP Operator - Sunbelt
Sweeney, Chris Clermont FL 34714 (267) 371-2099 chris@popmediausa.com 7/14/2026
OSHA 10
Chica, Carlos Miami FL 33196 (786) 545-6838 carlos.c21@aol.com
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410 setcarp1965@gmail.com
Duryea, Robert Miami FL 33125 (305) 905-7746 avcaweb@aol.com
Givens, Jonathan Lauderhill FL 33319  (954) 881-1787 jonathan@jonathangivens.com
Grant, Peter Oakland Park FL 33309 (561) 703-5126 logolept@hotmail.com
Kent, David Oakland Park FL 33309 (954) 397-8676 (954) 663-4108 kenterprises@usa.com
Sweeney, Chris Clermont FL 34714  (267) 371-2099 chris@popmediausa.com
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I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name City State Zip Phonel
Tindall, Ryan Apopka FL 32712  (321) 231-8534
OSHA 30

Nicholls Jr., Andrew Orlando FL 32832 (407) 648-1867
Safety First! - Basic Entertainment Safety

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963
Charboneau, Michael Ocala FL 34474  (352) 804-2915
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410
Givens, Jonathan Lauderhill FL 33319 (954) 881-1787
Safety First! - Biological Hazards

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963
Charboneau, Michael Ocala FL 34474  (352) 804-2915
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410
Givens, Jonathan Lauderhill FL 33319 (954) 881-1787
Kring, Nicholas Sanford FL 32771 (954) 825-8228
Metzel, Michael Pembroke Pines FL 33024 (954) 661-3841
Safety First! - Chemical Protection

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984 (772) 240-0963
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410
Safety First! - Compressed Gases

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963

Safety First! - Confined Space/Small Space Awareness

Brubaker, Stephen

Devries, Michael

Port St. Lucie

Oldsmar

FL
FL

34984
34677

(772) 240-0963
(813) 749-0410

Safety First! - COVID-19 Guidelines for Preventing Exposure

Belcarries, Christopher

Bricker, William

College Park

Vero Beach

GA

FL

30349
32967

(786) 343-1121
(772) 473-4209

Special Certification List

Phone 2

(407) 421-2168

(352) 237-7468

(352) 237-7468

(954) 432-3841

Email
rktindall2@yahoo.com

andy@orlandospfx.com

flboy@comcast.net
mcharboneaul@cfl.rr.com
setcarp1965@gmail.com

jonathan@jonathangivens.com

flboy@comcast.net
mcharboneaul@cfl.rr.com
setcarp1965@gmail.com
jonathan@jonathangivens.com
nick_nackl13@hotmail.com

mmetzel@gmail.com

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com

flboy@comcast.net

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com

christopherbelcarries@gmail.com

propmakerbill@comcast.net

7/21/2021

Expiration
Date
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Name
Charboneau, Michael

Cunningham, Michael
Devries, Michael
Givens, Jonathan
Harris, James
Hudgens, Bruce
Kring, Nicholas
McKenzie, Kevin
Metzel, Jessica
Metzel, Michael
Sweeney, Chris

Tindall, Ryan

I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Special Certification List

City

Ocala

Orlando
Oldsmar
Lauderhill
Orlando

Fruit Cove
Sanford

Lake Worth
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines
Clermont

Apopka

Safety First! - Electrical Safety

Brubaker, Stephen

Devries, Michael

Port St. Lucie

Oldsmar

State Zip
FL 34474
FL 32836
FL 34677
FL 33319
FL 32826
FL 32259
FL 32771
FL 33460
FL 33024
FL 33024
FL 34714
FL 32712
FL 34984
FL 34677

Phone 1
(352) 804-2915

(843) 685-4611
(813) 749-0410
(954) 881-1787
(407) 353-6742
(904) 307-6142
(954) 825-8228
(561) 339-0007
(954) 559-1080
(954) 661-3841
(267) 371-2099
(321) 231-8534

(772) 240-0963
(813) 749-0410

Safety First! - Elevated Work Platforms and Aerial Lifts

Brubaker, Stephen

Devries, Michael

Port St. Lucie

Oldsmar

Safety First! - Ergonomics

Brubaker, Stephen

Port St. Lucie

FL
FL

FL

34984
34677

34984

Safety First! - Fall Prevention and Protection

Brubaker, Stephen

Devries, Michael

Port St. Lucie

Oldsmar

Safety First! - Firearms Safety

Brubaker, Stephen

Port St. Lucie

FL
FL

FL

34984
34677

34984

(772) 240-0963
(813) 749-0410

(772) 240-0963

(772) 240-0963
(813) 749-0410

(772) 240-0963

Phone 2
(352) 237-7468

(407) 382-6767
(904) 287-9116

(561) 596-9596

(954) 432-3841

7/21/2021

Expiration

Email Date

mcharboneaul@cfl.rr.com
michaelcunningham01@hotmail.com
setcarp1965@gmail.com
jonathan@jonathangivens.com
jhset@aol.com
blhudgens@aol.com
nick_nack13@hotmail.com
kevmckenz@yahoo.com
metzeljessica@gmail.com
mmetzel@gmail.com
chris@popmediausa.com

rktindall2@yahoo.com

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com
flboy@comcast.net

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com

flboy@comcast.net
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I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name City State Zip Phonel
Safety First! - Hand and Power Tools

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410

Safety First! - Hazard Communication: Workplace Chemicals
Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677  (813) 749-0410
Safety First! - Hazard Identification and Safety - Basic Course

Kring, Nicholas Sanford FL 32771 (954) 825-8228

Special Certification List

Phone 2

Safety First! - Hazard Identification and Safety in the Work Environment

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963

Safety First! - Noise Exposure

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410
Safety First! - Scaffold Safety

Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 749-0410

Safety First! - Welding and Cutting
Brubaker, Stephen
Safety Passport - A: General Safety/IIPP

Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963

Adams, Timothy Sorrento FL 32776  (407) 760-9526
Belcarries, Christopher College Park GA 30349 (786) 343-1121
Boman, Bjorn Fort Pierce FL 34946  (772) 770-3064
Bricker, William Vero Beach FL 32967  (772) 473-4209
Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984  (772) 240-0963
Chester, Jordan Davenport FL 33837 (727) 742-4265
Ciriclio, David Sebastian FL 32958  (719) 400-5948
Cranmer, Michael Orlando FL 32806  (407) 948-1979

(772) 696-0766

7/21/2021

Email

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com
nick_nack13@hotmail.com
flboy@comcast.net

flboy@comcast.net

setcarp1965@gmail.com
setcarp1965@gmail.com
flboy@comcast.net

thetimadams@hotmail.com
christopherbelcarries@gmail.com
mellavbo@aol.com
propmakerbill@comcast.net
flboy@comcast.net
jordan.c.chester@gmail.com
david.k.ciriclio@gmail.com

mjcranmer@gmail.com

Expiration
Date
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I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Special Certification List

Name City State Zip

Cunningham, Michael Orlando FL 32836
Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677
Devries, Taylor Oldsmar FL 34677
Figueroa, Joel Miami FL 33177
Friesner, Trayton Fern Park FL 32730
Garcia, Rito Homestead FL 33030
Givens, Jonathan Lauderhill FL 33319
Harris, James Orlando FL 32826
Hayes, Taylor Ocoee FL 34761
Hendricks, Paul (Rex) Pembroke Pines FL 33026
Hudgens, Bruce Fruit Cove FL 32259
Kent, David Oakland Park FL 33309
Kring, Nicholas Sanford FL 32771
Luehring, Brian Key Biscayne FL 33149
McCarthy, Mark Cooper City FL 33330
Metzel, Jessica Pembroke Pines FL 33024
Metzel, Michael Pembroke Pines FL 33024
Russell, John Lake Mary FL 32746
Smith, Jordan New Smyrna Beach FL 32168
Sweeney, Chris Clermont FL 34714
Tindall, Ryan Apopka FL 32712
Vega, Robert Sunny Isles Beach FL 33160

Safety Passport - A2: Environmental Safety/IIPP

Adams, Timothy Sorrento FL 32776
Belcarries, Christopher College Park GA 30349
Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL 34984
Chester, Jordan Davenport FL 33837

Phone 1
(843) 685-4611

(813) 749-0410
(813) 408-1676
(305) 910-6776
(407) 590-9980
(786) 623-1430
(954) 881-1787
(407) 353-6742
(518) 487-1641
(954) 817-1028
(904) 307-6142
(954) 397-8676
(954) 825-8228
(305) 775-1755
(954) 252-1799
(954) 559-1080
(954) 661-3841
(773) 710-6873
(386) 341-4646
(267) 371-2099
(321) 231-8534
(305) 342-4361

(407) 760-9526
(786) 343-1121
(772) 240-0963
(727) 742-4265

Phone 2

(407) 376-2206
(786) 412-5286

(407) 382-6767

(904) 287-9116
(954) 663-4108

(954) 805-0434

(954) 432-3841

(305) 866-6941

7/21/2021

Expiration

Email Date

michaelcunninghamO01@hotmail.com
setcarp1965@gmail.com
taylordevries.business@gmail.com
joelfigueroa33@yahoo.com
trayfriesner69@yahoo.com
ritogarcia012@gmail.com
jonathan@jonathangivens.com
jhset@aol.com
hayest13@icloud.com
prexhendricks@gmail.com
blhudgens@aol.com
kenterprises@usa.com
nick_nack13@hotmail.com
bcluehring@gmail.com
mccarthy1142@bellsouth.net
metzeljessica@gmail.com
mmetzel@gmail.com
jrrwoodworks@gmail.com
seabrz400@yahoo.com
chris@popmediausa.com
rktindall2@yahoo.com

rvegatech@gmail.com

thetimadams@hotmail.com
christopherbelcarries@gmail.com
flboy@comcast.net

jordan.c.chester@gmail.com
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I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585

Fax: 954-440-3362

Name
Ciriclio, David

Cranmer, Michael
Cunningham, Michael
Devries, Michael
Figueroa, Joel
Friesner, Trayton
Garcia, Rito

Harris, James

Hayes, Taylor
Hendricks, Paul (Rex)
Hudgens, Bruce
Kent, David

Kring, Nicholas
Luehring, Brian
McCarthy, Mark
Metzel, Jessica
Metzel, Michael
Russell, John

Smith, Jordan
Sweeney, Chris

Vega, Robert

Special Certification List

City State Zip

Sebastian FL 32958
Orlando FL 32806
Orlando FL 32836
Oldsmar FL 34677
Miami FL 33177
Fern Park FL 32730
Homestead FL 33030
Orlando FL 32826
Ocoee FL 34761
Pembroke Pines FL 33026
Fruit Cove FL 32259
Oakland Park FL 33309
Sanford FL 32771
Key Biscayne FL 33149
Cooper City FL 33330
Pembroke Pines FL 33024
Pembroke Pines FL 33024
Lake Mary FL 32746
New Smyrna Beach FL 32168
Clermont FL 34714
Sunny Isles Beach FL 33160

Phone 1
(719) 400-5948

(407) 948-1979
(843) 685-4611
(813) 749-0410
(305) 910-6776
(407) 590-9980
(786) 623-1430
(407) 353-6742
(518) 487-1641
(954) 817-1028
(904) 307-6142
(954) 397-8676
(954) 825-8228
(305) 775-1755
(954) 252-1799
(954) 559-1080
(954) 661-3841
(773) 710-6873
(386) 341-4646
(267) 371-2099
(305) 342-4361

Safety Passport - C19 - COVID-19 Prevention Training

Boman, Bjorn
Bricker, William
Brubaker, Stephen
Ciriclio, David

Cunningham, Michael

Fort Pierce
Vero Beach
Port St. Lucie
Sebastian

Orlando

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

34946
32967
34984
32958
32836

(772) 770-3064
(772) 473-4209
(772) 240-0963
(719) 400-5948
(843) 685-4611

Phone 2

(407) 376-2206
(786) 412-5286
(407) 382-6767

(904) 287-9116
(954) 663-4108

(954) 805-0434

(954) 432-3841

(305) 866-6941

(772) 696-0766

7/21/2021

Email
david.k.ciriclio@gmail.com

mjcranmer@gmail.com
michaelcunningham01@hotmail.com
setcarp1965@gmail.com
joelfigueroa33@yahoo.com
trayfriesner69@yahoo.com
ritogarcia012@gmail.com
jhset@aol.com
hayest13@icloud.com
prexhendricks@gmail.com
blhudgens@aol.com
kenterprises@usa.com
nick_nack13@hotmail.com
bcluehring@gmail.com
mccarthy1142@bellsouth.net
metzeljessica@gmail.com
mmetzel@gmail.com
jrrwoodworks@gmail.com
seabrz400@yahoo.com
chris@popmediausa.com

rvegatech@gmail.com

mellavbo@aol.com
propmakerbill@comcast.net
flboy@comcast.net
david.k.ciriclio@gmail.com

michaelcunninghamO1@hotmail.com

Expiration
Date
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I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585

Fax: 954-440-3362

Name
Devries, Michael

Devries, Taylor
Friesner, Trayton
Garcia, Rito
Givens, Jonathan
Harris, James
Hendricks, Paul (Rex)
Hudgens, Bruce
Kent, David

Kring, Nicholas
Luehring, Brian
McCarthy, Mark
McKenzie, Kevin
Metzel, Jessica
Metzel, Michael
Ogonoski, John
Respondek, Allan
Russell, John
Sweeney, Chris
Vega, Robert
Winters, Douglas
Safety Passport - HP1:
Brubaker, Stephen
Chester, Jordan
Ciriclio, David
Cranmer, Michael

Cunningham, Michael

Special Certification List

City

Oldsmar
Oldsmar

Fern Park
Homestead
Lauderhill
Orlando
Pembroke Pines
Fruit Cove
Oakland Park
Sanford

Key Biscayne
Cooper City
Lake Worth
Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines
Vero Beach
Miami Shores
Lake Mary

Clermont

Sunny Isles Beach

Cocoa

State Zip
FL 34677
FL 34677
FL 32730
FL 33030
FL 33319
FL 32826
FL 33026
FL 32259
FL 33309
FL 32771
FL 33149
FL 33330
FL 33460
FL 33024
FL 33024
FL 32968
FL 33138
FL 32746
FL 34714
FL 33160
FL 32926

Harassment Protection 1

Port St. Lucie
Davenport
Sebastian
Orlando

Orlando

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

34984
33837
32958
32806
32836

Phone 1
(813) 749-0410

(813) 408-1676
(407) 590-9980
(786) 623-1430
(954) 881-1787
(407) 353-6742
(954) 817-1028
(904) 307-6142
(954) 397-8676
(954) 825-8228
(305) 775-1755
(954) 252-1799
(561) 339-0007
(954) 559-1080
(954) 661-3841
(772) 559-2865
(305) 495-8253
(773) 710-6873
(267) 371-2099
(305) 342-4361
(407) 301-5325

(772) 240-0963
(727) 742-4265
(719) 400-5948
(407) 948-1979
(843) 685-4611

Phone 2

(407) 376-2206
(786) 412-5286

(407) 382-6767

(904) 287-9116

(954) 663-4108

(954) 805-0434

(561) 596-9596

(954) 432-3841

(305) 893-6874

(305) 866-6941

Email
setcarp1965@gmail.com

taylordevries.business@gmail.com
trayfriesner69@yahoo.com
ritogarcia012@gmail.com
jonathan@jonathangivens.com
jhset@aol.com
prexhendricks@gmail.com
blhudgens@aol.com
kenterprises@usa.com
nick_nack13@hotmail.com
bcluehring@gmail.com
mccarthy1142@bellsouth.net
kevmckenz@yahoo.com
metzeljessica@gmail.com
mmetzel@gmail.com
johnnyo1470@me.com
setbydesign@bellsouth.net
jrrwoodworks@gmail.com
chris@popmediausa.com
rvegatech@gmail.com

winters.douglas77@gmail.com

flboy@comcast.net
jordan.c.chester@gmail.com
david.k.ciriclio@gmail.com
mjcranmer@gmail.com

michaelcunninghamO1@hotmail.com

7/21/2021

Expiration
Date
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I.A.T.S.E. Local 477
3780 SW 30th Ave

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: 305-594-8585
Fax: 954-440-3362

Name City State Zip

Devries, Michael Oldsmar FL 34677
Figueroa, Joel Miami FL 33177
Friesner, Trayton Fern Park FL 32730
Garcia, Rito Homestead FL 33030
Kring, Nicholas Sanford FL 32771
Metzel, Jessica Pembroke Pines FL 33024
Russell, John Lake Mary FL 32746
Smith, Jordan New Smyrna Beach FL 32168
Sweeney, Chris Clermont FL 34714
Vega, Robert Sunny Isles Beach FL 33160

Safety Passport - HP2: Harassment Protection 2

Adams, Timothy Sorrento FL
Cranmer, Michael Orlando FL
Harris, James Orlando FL
Hendricks, Paul (Rex) Pembroke Pines FL
Hudgens, Bruce Fruit Cove FL
Metzel, Michael Pembroke Pines FL

State and Federal Explosives Licenses
Nicholls Jr., Andrew Orlando FL

Telehandler Class 7

Brubaker, Stephen Port St. Lucie FL
Kent, David Oakland Park FL
Sweeney, Chris Clermont FL

32776
32806
32826
33026
32259
33024

32832

34984
33309
34714

Phone 1
(813) 749-0410

(305) 910-6776
(407) 590-9980
(786) 623-1430
(954) 825-8228
(954) 559-1080
(773) 710-6873
(386) 341-4646
(267) 371-2099
(305) 342-4361

(407) 760-9526
(407) 948-1979
(407) 353-6742
(954) 817-1028
(904) 307-6142
(954) 661-3841

(407) 648-1867

(772) 240-0963
(954) 397-8676
(267) 371-2099

Wireless DMX Lighting - Local 477 Training Program

Kent, David Oakland Park FL

33309

(954) 397-8676

Special Certification List

Phone 2

(407) 376-2206
(786) 412-5286

(305) 866-6941

(407) 382-6767

(904) 287-9116

(954) 432-3841

(407) 421-2168

(954) 663-4108

(954) 663-4108

Email
setcarp1965@gmail.com

joelfigueroa33@yahoo.com
trayfriesner69@yahoo.com
ritogarcia012@gmail.com
nick_nack13@hotmail.com
metzeljessica@gmail.com
jrrwoodworks@gmail.com
seabrz400@yahoo.com
chris@popmediausa.com

rvegatech@gmail.com

thetimadams@hotmail.com
mjcranmer@gmail.com
jhset@aol.com
prexhendricks@gmail.com
blhudgens@aol.com

mmetzel@gmail.com

andy@orlandospfx.com

flboy@comcast.net
kenterprises@usa.com

chris@popmediausa.com

kenterprises@usa.com

7/21/2021

Expiration
Date

4-12-2024
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